THE DATASHEET OF
STMPS2161TTR
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
This is information on a product in full production.
January 2013 Doc ID 13793 Rev 6 1/37
1
STMPS2141, STMPS2151, STMPS2161,
STMPS2171

MSOP8
Table 1. Device summary
Order codes Rated continuous output current
(mA)
Enable
SO-8 SOT23-5L MSOP8(1)
STMPS2141MTR STMPS2141STR STMPS2141TTR 500 Active low
STMPS2151MTR STMPS2151STR STMPS2151TTR 500 Active high
STMPS2161MTR STMPS2161STR STMPS2161TTR 1000 Active low
STMPS2171MTR STMPS2171STR STMPS2171TTR 1000 Active high
1. MSOP8 package is also known as “TSSOP8”.
Contents STMPS2141, STMPS2151, STMPS2161, STMPS2171
2/37 Doc ID 13793 Rev 6
Contents
1 Block diagram  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7
2 Pin settings  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8
2.1 Pin connections  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8
2.2 Pin description  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8
3 Functional description  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9
3.1 Fault blanking . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9
3.2 Overcurrent/overtemperature protection  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9
3.3 Fault conditions  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9
3.4 Reversed current blocking  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10
3.5 UVLO . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10
4 Ambient temperature  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11
5 Maximum ratings . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12
5.1 Absolute maximum ratings . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12
5.2 Recommended operating conditions  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12
6 Electrical specifications . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13
7 Detail device characteristics  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16
7.1 STMPS2141, STMPS2151 additional electrical charts  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16
7.1.1 Turn-on/off characteristics at VOUT = 5.0 V  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16
7.1.2 Turn-on/off characteristics at VOUT = 3.0 V  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17
7.1.3 UVLO . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 18
7.1.4 OC protection characteristics   . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 18
7.1.5 Other electrical characteristics . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19
7.2 STMPS2161, STMPS2171 electrical charts  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 22
7.2.1 Turn-on/off characteristics at VOUT = 5.0 V  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 22

STMPS2141, STMPS2151, STMPS2161, STMPS2171 Ordering information
Doc ID 13793 Rev 6 35/37
9 Ordering information
Table 22. Order codes
Part number Package Marking
STMPS2141MTR
SO-8
2141E
STMPS2151MTR 2151E
STMPS2161MTR 2161E
STMPS2171MTR 2171E
STMPS2141STR
SOT23-5L
2141
STMPS2151STR 2151
STMPS2161STR 2161
STMPS2171STR 2171
STMPS2141TTR
MSOP8
2141
STMPS2151TTR 2151
STMPS2161TTR 2161
STMPS2171TTR 2171
Revision history STMPS2141, STMPS2151, STMPS2161, STMPS2171
36/37 Doc ID 13793 Rev 6
10 Revision history
Table 23. Document revision history
Date Revision Changes